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   The nice weather brought out fifty three 
gunslingers, many who had hibernated 
during the winter and it may actually 
have been their first match of  the season. 
Unfortunately for some, there were firearm 
and ammo malfunctions during the match. 
We hope they all get resolved by the next 
match. It was the biggest turnout for the 
opening match in the 9 years we’ve been 
shooting. And amazingly, we had 9 new 
shooters, an all time high.
     It was great to see Black Jack Ed and 
Keeper of  the Red Tail shooting again. 
We hope they’re back for more matches.
      The first two stages might have seemed 
a little challenging because of  the target 
sequence, but most avoided getting a “P”.
   The bonus bird on Stage 3 was hit by 31 
shooters. The bonus pistol shot on Stage 
5 proved to be harder, as only 27 shooters 
got it. 
    We still hope to get our ranges ready for 
the May or June match. Just hope it doesn’t 
rain like it did recently.
   Clint Toris was the winner of  our 
50/50 drawing and won $52.

53 OUTLAWS BREAK OUT OF WINTER PRISON AND  
DESCEND ON RATTLESNAKE RIDGE, GUNFIRE ERUPTS 
MATAMORAS MAVERICK’S 9TH SEASON BEGINS WITH WILD SHOOTOUT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 9 new gunslingers this month. 
Evil Ed, Lazy Lefty, Stoney Trails, 
Knotty Lady, Pill Roller, Two Tracks, 
Shop-Along-Sassy, Show Me Son and 
The Quick and The Red shot their 
first match at Matamoras. Hope they 
enjoyed it, and they come on back 
again!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 8 clean shooters for this match. 	
Congratulations to Spinning Sally, 
Hammerin Steel, Nighthawk, Pb 
Slinger, Ranger Bob, Renegade 
Sheriff, Vida-Loca  and Wyatt Hurts. 
That was some nice shootin’ for the first 
match of  the season. Travis Spencer 
and Red Tail had a “Dang It!”... clean 
with a “P”.	

TOP SHOOTERS
The Eastwood Kid  
was our Top Gun for the 
April match by .11 second. 	
Spinning Sally came 
in second and James 

Samuel Pike came in  third. Congrat-
ulations to all who won their categories.

AND.. .   
Thanks to G.W. Wishbone and Holly 
Anna who prepared another great lunch 
for the cowpokes. 
     Visit The Matamoras Rod  & Gun 
Club page on Facebook where you’ll find 
great photos from the match taken by Clint.   
I borrowed them for the newsletter, but the 

Travis Spencer on Stage 5

James Samuel Pike on Stage 1

Spinning Sally on Stage 3

quality is much better on the site. Hope 
you can make it on May 14th, our next 
match, which is the 2nd Sunday and also 
Mother’s Day. So if  she’s not a shooter, 
bring your mother or your wife to the 
match and treat her to lunch. It’s the right 
thing to do.  :-)
   Our 3 Day match, Rendezvous at 
Rattlesnake Ridge, is coming up, July 
7-9. We have 30 shooters registered so far.
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   



Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 1 

Stormy Roads on Stage 3

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 5

Pill Roller on Stage 3

Rico Creekview on Stage 1 Jewels Cartright on Stage 3 

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt

COWBOY................. The Eastwood Kid 

LADY WRANGLER.....Renegade Roper

WRANGLER............James Samuel Pike

LADY 49er........................ Spinning Sally

49er ............................ Hammerin Steel

SENIOR ..................... Abe The Crippler

LADY 
Silver senior......Shop-Along-Sassy 

SILVER SENIOR .... Dirty Dingus Diggs

ELDER STATESMAN  ........Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON............. Latigo Means 

LADY DUELIST ................. Knotty Lady

DUELIST .....................Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST .................I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

LADY B-WESTERN .... Jewels Cartright

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

GUNFIGHTER.....................Smilin’ Pete

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Spinning Sally....... 21.76

STAGE 2:  James Samuel Pike. 18.03

STAGE 3: James Samuel Pike. 18.94

STAGE 4:  Spinning Sally......... 24.36

STAGE 5:  James Samuel Pike. 16.45

PHOTOS TAKEN BY CLINT TORIS,  
DIRTWATER DAWG AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Shoulda Married Money on Stage 4  

Hammerin Steel on Stage 2

Renegade Roper on Stage 1 

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5 



Two Tracks on Stage 3

Show Me Son on Stage 4 Rhsty Heatmore on Stage 3 Cactus Cos on Stage 1

Shop Along Sassy on Stage 1 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 1 Marshal T.J. Buckshot on Stage 3

Stoney Trails  on Stage 1 Lazy Lefty on Stage 2  

Hewitt on Stage 4 I.C. Moose on Stage 4 Tom Payne  on Stage 1

Rocket Shoes on Stage 4 Vida-Loca on Stage 1 Abe The Crippler on Stage 3



Jewels Cartright on Stage 3 Shoulda Married Money on Stage 3 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 5

Two Tracks on Stage 3Black Jack Ed on Stage 1

Travis Spencer on Stage 5

Joe Dirt on Stage 2 Rico Creekview on Stage 1 James Samuel Pike on Stage 1

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1

Pill Roller on Stage 3 Ziggady Zag on Stage 4

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5 Sixgun Schwaby on Stage 1 Spinning Sally on Stage 2



Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4 Marshal T.J. Buckshot on Stage 3 Kalmar Kid on Stage 3

Vida-Loca on Stage 1 Rhsty Heatmore on Stage 3 I.C. Moose on Stage 1

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3 Smilin’ Pete on Stage 2 Black Jack Ed   on Stage 1

Sixgun Schwaby on Stage 1 Evil Ed on Stage 1 Stormy Roads on Stage 3

Stoney Trails on Stage 1 Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5 Shop Along Sassy on Stage 1



KDirtwater Dawg on Stage 3 Shoulda Married Money on Stage 3 Sixgun Schwaby on Stage 1

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3Knotty Lady on Stage 3

Pill Roller on Stage 1

Stoney Trails on Stage 1 Travis Spencer on Stage 4 James Samuel Pike and Tom Payne

Tom Payne on Stage 1 James Samuel Pike on Stage 3

Black Jack Ed on Stage 4 Jewels Cartright on Stage 3 Vida-Loca on Stage 1

Hammerin Steel on Stage 2



Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 2

Knotty Lady on Stage 3 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 3

Ranger Bob on Stage 1 Renegade Roper on Stage 1 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1

Red Tail on Stage 3 Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Jewels Cartright  on Stage 3 Shoulda Married Money on Stage 3 Rico Creekview on Stage 1

Stormy Roads on Stage 2 Show Me Son on Stage 2 Travis Spencer on Stage 2



Pill Roller on Stage 3 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1 Marshal T.J. Buckshot on Stage 3

Hewitt on Stage 1 Abe The Crippler on Stage 3

Spinning Sally on Stage 4 Holly Anna and G.W. Wishbone (Holly and Cliff)

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 1 Jewels Cartright, Marshal T.J. Buckshot, Shop Along 
Sassy and Should Married Money

Two Tracks on Stage 3

James Samuel Pike on Stage 3 Travis Spencer on Stage 2 Spinning Sally on Stage 2

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 

He was a prominent American character 
actor of Italian descent, known as a man 
of a thousand faces, for his ability to 
assume so many divergent roles in more 
than 200 screen appearances. In a career 
spanning 50 years, he was seen playing 
everything from a Mexican bandit, to a 
Russian doctor, to a Japanese sailor, to 
an Indian travel agent.   
        Email me with the answers.



Matamoras Mavericks - April 9, 2017
4/9/2017

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid CB 115.64 15 22.89 0 0 0 22.89 2 23.18 0 0 0 23.18 2 27.93 0 0 1 22.93 4 25.92 0 0 0 25.92 3 20.72 1 0 1 20.72 4

2 Spinning Sally LFN 115.75 15 21.76 0 0 0 21.76 1 28.98 0 0 0 28.98 6 24.24 0 0 1 19.24 2 24.36 0 0 0 24.36 1 21.41 0 0 0 21.41 5

3 James Samuel Pike W 120.66 31 17.01 1 2 0 42.01 26 18.03 0 0 0 18.03 1 23.94 0 0 1 18.94 1 20.23 1 0 0 25.23 2 16.45 0 0 0 16.45 1

4 Hammerin Steel FN 121.82 19 24.63 0 0 0 24.63 4 26.97 0 0 0 26.97 3 29.04 0 0 1 24.04 5 26.45 0 0 0 26.45 4 24.73 0 0 1 19.73 3

5 Renegade Roper LW 146.19 50 25.36 0 0 0 25.36 5 26.69 1 0 0 31.69 12 26.26 2 0 1 31.26 13 30.31 1 0 0 35.31 14 22.57 0 0 0 22.57 6

6 Cold Brook Kid FN 148.04 56 32.42 1 0 0 37.42 20 29.37 0 0 0 29.37 8 27.42 0 0 1 22.42 3 26.82 0 0 0 26.82 5 27.01 1 0 0 32.01 20

7 Wyatt Hurts BW 150.86 49 29.81 0 0 0 29.81 10 29.86 0 0 0 29.86 9 39.73 0 0 1 34.73 15 31.33 0 0 0 31.33 7 30.13 0 0 1 25.13 8

8 Sixgun Schwaby D 153.62 58 26.45 0 0 0 26.45 6 28.97 2 0 0 38.97 18 27.82 1 0 1 27.82 7 27.55 3 0 0 42.55 25 22.83 0 0 1 17.83 2

9 Travis Spencer CCB 155.84 55 28.35 0 0 0 28.35 8 29.18 0 0 0 29.18 7 37.06 0 1 1 42.06 23 30.10 0 0 0 30.10 6 26.15 0 0 0 26.15 11

10 Rhsty Heatmore FN 160.20 69 32.51 0 0 0 32.51 14 27.84 0 0 0 27.84 5 32.85 0 0 1 27.85 8 33.83 2 0 0 43.83 28 28.17 0 0 0 28.17 14

11 Stormy Roads D 161.26 58 24.01 0 0 0 24.01 3 29.33 5 0 0 54.33 33 26.29 1 0 1 26.29 6 27.95 1 0 0 32.95 9 23.68 1 0 1 23.68 7

12 Abe The Crippler S 164.79 68 27.96 0 0 0 27.96 7 31.89 1 1 0 46.89 26 30.58 0 0 0 30.58 12 28.00 1 0 0 33.00 11 26.36 0 0 0 26.36 12

13 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 166.18 79 32.10 0 1 0 42.10 27 30.05 0 0 0 30.05 10 32.99 0 0 1 27.99 9 39.68 0 0 0 39.68 21 26.36 1 0 1 26.36 12

14 Marshal T.J. Buckshot FN 169.29 77 30.11 0 0 0 30.11 11 31.05 0 0 0 31.05 11 41.52 0 0 0 41.52 21 33.70 0 0 0 33.70 12 32.91 1 0 1 32.91 22

15 Ziggady Zag ES 169.82 80 33.14 0 0 0 33.14 16 31.77 0 0 0 31.77 13 36.59 1 0 1 36.59 16 37.88 0 0 0 37.88 18 30.44 0 0 0 30.44 17

16 Tom Payne CCB 172.61 79 28.78 0 0 0 28.78 9 34.85 0 0 0 34.85 14 45.28 0 0 1 40.28 20 34.24 1 0 0 39.24 20 29.46 0 0 0 29.46 16

17 Major E.A. Sterner FN 172.89 84 36.51 0 0 0 36.51 19 35.29 0 0 0 35.29 15 37.64 0 0 1 32.64 14 38.05 1 0 0 43.05 26 30.40 0 0 1 25.40 10

18 Black Jack Ed ES 178.92 86 31.50 0 0 0 31.50 12 36.53 0 0 0 36.53 17 41.98 0 0 1 36.98 17 36.72 0 0 0 36.72 16 32.19 1 0 0 37.19 24

19 Jewels Cartwright LBW 182.38 98 33.46 0 0 0 33.46 17 35.70 1 0 0 40.70 21 34.45 0 0 1 29.45 11 38.12 0 0 0 38.12 19 30.65 2 0 0 40.65 30

20 Smilin' Pete GF 185.39 96 28.46 1 1 0 43.46 29 27.30 0 0 0 27.30 4 32.18 0 1 0 42.18 24 32.99 0 0 0 32.99 10 34.46 1 0 0 39.46 29

21 Renegade Sheriff S 187.33 95 34.22 0 0 0 34.22 18 39.74 0 0 0 39.74 20 52.59 0 0 0 52.59 33 35.55 0 0 0 35.55 15 30.23 0 0 1 25.23 9

22 I.C. Moose SD 200.63 113 39.55 0 0 0 39.55 22 39.03 0 0 0 39.03 19 37.68 1 0 1 37.68 18 42.54 2 0 0 52.54 35 36.83 0 0 1 31.83 19

23 El Diablo Gringo FCG 206.26 119 31.62 0 0 0 31.62 13 34.79 3 0 0 49.79 29 44.02 1 0 1 44.02 26 41.99 0 0 0 41.99 24 38.84 0 0 0 38.84 27

24 Rico Creekview D 209.53 125 36.00 1 0 0 41.00 25 38.73 2 0 0 48.73 27 38.17 0 0 0 38.17 19 35.70 1 0 0 40.70 23 35.93 1 0 0 40.93 31

25 Wes Durn W 211.04 109 32.02 9 0 0 77.02 50 30.41 1 0 0 35.41 16 28.47 0 0 0 28.47 10 32.34 0 0 0 32.34 8 37.80 0 0 0 37.80 25

26 Shoulda Married Money LFN 217.31 129 37.15 1 0 0 42.15 28 40.80 2 0 0 50.80 31 60.48 0 0 0 60.48 42 35.20 0 0 0 35.20 13 28.68 0 0 0 28.68 15

27 Kalmar Kid FN 217.74 131 40.56 0 0 0 40.56 23 42.51 0 0 0 42.51 22 54.16 1 0 0 59.16 39 43.96 0 0 0 43.96 29 36.55 0 0 1 31.55 18

28 Pb Slinger S 221.21 140 44.57 0 0 0 44.57 30 49.77 0 0 0 49.77 28 45.91 0 0 0 45.91 29 44.05 0 0 0 44.05 30 41.91 0 0 1 36.91 23

29 Marshal Jacobey John SD 229.30 134 32.71 0 0 0 32.71 15 53.52 2 1 0 73.52 45 35.72 3 0 0 50.72 31 39.72 0 0 0 39.72 22 32.63 0 0 0 32.63 21

30 Nighthawk CB 236.26 156 46.34 0 0 0 46.34 32 51.16 0 0 0 51.16 32 46.89 0 0 1 41.89 22 52.98 0 0 0 52.98 36 48.89 0 0 1 43.89 34

31 Dirtwater Dawg FN 237.71 152 42.03 1 0 0 47.03 33 47.56 0 1 0 57.56 35 48.12 0 0 1 43.12 25 41.74 2 0 0 51.74 33 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 26

32 Joe Dirt YGB 240.41 158 38.51 2 0 0 48.51 35 44.51 3 0 0 59.51 39 38.17 1 1 0 53.17 36 31.72 1 0 0 36.72 16 32.50 2 0 0 42.50 32

33 Evil Ed W 245.77 160 38.34 0 0 0 38.34 21 35.29 1 1 0 50.29 30 40.42 5 0 1 60.42 41 36.20 3 0 0 51.20 32 35.52 2 0 0 45.52 36

34 2 Tracks SD 247.70 167 45.07 0 0 0 45.07 31 44.99 0 0 0 44.99 23 50.03 1 0 0 55.03 38 45.35 2 0 0 55.35 37 47.26 0 0 0 47.26 38

35 Knotty Lady LD 248.05 160 40.81 0 0 0 40.81 24 51.06 1 0 0 56.06 34 49.45 0 0 0 49.45 30 43.42 0 0 0 43.42 27 48.31 3 0 1 58.31 45

36 Kerry Blue Kid SS 270.94 164 30.14 13 0 0 95.14 53 40.60 1 0 0 45.60 24 25.76 5 0 1 45.76 28 30.58 3 0 0 45.58 31 23.86 3 0 0 38.86 28

37 CW Doc Shores W 274.84 175 43.88 1 0 0 48.88 36 46.54 0 0 0 46.54 25 73.82 2 0 0 83.82 47 52.10 0 0 0 52.10 34 43.50 1 0 1 43.50 33

38 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 281.75 188 47.50 0 0 0 47.50 34 83.60 0 0 0 83.60 49 50.14 0 0 1 45.14 27 51.09 1 0 0 56.09 38 44.42 1 0 0 49.42 40



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Rocket Shoes GF 290.32 201 41.83 2 0 0 51.83 38 54.43 1 0 0 59.43 38 49.64 1 0 0 54.64 37 57.93 2 0 0 67.93 44 46.49 3 0 1 56.49 44

40 Moose Wesson SS 294.41 198 57.23 0 1 0 67.23 44 58.94 0 0 0 58.94 37 57.83 0 0 1 52.83 35 60.27 0 0 0 60.27 40 50.14 2 0 1 55.14 42

41 Cactus Cos SS 302.00 204 55.90 1 0 0 60.90 41 61.02 0 0 0 61.02 40 57.69 0 0 1 52.69 34 67.04 1 0 0 72.04 46 55.35 1 0 1 55.35 43

42 Ranger Bob ES 305.31 203 55.27 0 0 0 55.27 39 63.64 0 0 0 63.64 42 87.01 0 0 1 82.01 46 58.45 0 0 0 58.45 39 50.94 0 0 1 45.94 37

43 Latigo Means GP 311.11 207 50.70 0 0 0 50.70 37 57.01 1 0 0 62.01 41 80.28 0 0 0 80.28 45 70.78 0 0 0 70.78 45 52.34 0 0 1 47.34 39

44 The Quick And The Red CB 316.79 201 55.56 0 1 0 65.56 43 72.03 2 1 0 92.03 50 51.06 1 0 1 51.06 32 58.55 1 0 0 63.55 41 49.59 0 0 1 44.59 35

45 Vida-Loca CB 319.19 216 72.27 0 0 0 72.27 48 69.18 0 0 0 69.18 44 64.50 0 0 1 59.50 40 66.19 0 0 0 66.19 43 57.05 0 0 1 52.05 41

46 Red Tail SD 343.20 233 59.54 0 1 0 69.54 46 76.33 0 0 0 76.33 48 67.09 0 0 1 62.09 43 74.81 0 0 0 74.81 48 60.43 0 0 0 60.43 48

47 Hewitt CB 357.50 237 60.15 3 0 0 75.15 49 64.67 0 1 0 74.67 46 65.07 0 0 0 65.07 44 76.88 1 0 0 81.88 49 55.73 0 1 1 60.73 49

48 Lazy Lefty YGB 374.44 235 54.75 2 0 0 64.75 42 60.66 1 1 0 75.66 47 92.19 1 0 0 97.19 49 69.17 1 0 0 74.17 47 52.67 3 0 1 62.67 50

49 Shop Along Sassy LSS 415.48 234 69.32 0 0 0 69.32 45 58.76 0 0 0 58.76 36 102.15 2 0 0 112.15 50 72.45 2 0 0 82.45 50 72.80 5 0 1 92.80 53

50 Sunny Daze LFN 427.95 245 59.67 2 0 0 69.67 47 61.38 1 0 0 66.38 43 123.26 2 0 1 128.26 51 77.51 4 0 0 97.51 53 61.13 1 0 0 66.13 51

51 Pill Roller SD 430.59 230 58.10 0 0 0 58.10 40 SDQ 0 0 0 160.00 53 73.81 1 1 0 88.81 48 58.83 1 0 0 63.83 42 59.85 0 0 0 59.85 47

52 Show Me Son S 498.83 254 69.80 1 1 0 84.80 52 77.68 3 1 0 102.68 51 SDQ 0 0 0 160.00 53 81.99 2 0 0 91.99 52 64.36 0 0 1 59.36 46

53 Stony Trails SS 502.68 258 75.08 1 0 0 80.08 51 101.18 2 0 0 111.18 52 95.82 8 0 0 135.82 52 84.34 0 0 0 84.34 51 91.26 1 0 1 91.26 52



Matamoras Mavericks - April 9, 2017
4/9/2017

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 150.86 49 29.81 10 29.86 9 34.73 15 31.33 7 25.13 8

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nighthawk CB 236.26 156 46.34 32 51.16 32 41.89 22 52.98 36 43.89 34
2 Vida-Loca CB 319.19 216 72.27 48 69.18 44 59.50 40 66.19 43 52.05 41
3 Hewitt CB 357.50 237 75.15 49 74.67 46 65.07 44 81.88 49 60.73 49

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 155.84 55 28.35 8 29.18 7 42.06 23 30.10 6 26.15 11
2 Tom Payne CCB 172.61 79 28.78 9 34.85 14 40.28 20 39.24 20 29.46 16

Cowboy



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid CB 115.64 15 22.89 2 23.18 2 22.93 4 25.92 3 20.72 4
2 The Quick And The Red CB 316.79 201 65.56 43 92.03 50 51.06 32 63.55 41 44.59 35

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 153.62 58 26.45 6 38.97 18 27.82 7 42.55 25 17.83 2
2 Stormy Roads D 161.26 58 24.01 3 54.33 33 26.29 6 32.95 9 23.68 7
3 Rico Creekview D 209.53 125 41.00 25 48.73 27 38.17 19 40.70 23 40.93 31

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 169.82 80 33.14 16 31.77 13 36.59 16 37.88 18 30.44 17
2 Black Jack Ed ES 178.92 86 31.50 12 36.53 17 36.98 17 36.72 16 37.19 24
3 Ranger Bob ES 305.31 203 55.27 39 63.64 42 82.01 46 58.45 39 45.94 37

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Hammerin Steel FN 121.82 19 24.63 4 26.97 3 24.04 5 26.45 4 19.73 3
2 Cold Brook Kid FN 148.04 56 37.42 20 29.37 8 22.42 3 26.82 5 32.01 20
3 Rhsty Heatmore FN 160.20 69 32.51 14 27.84 5 27.85 8 43.83 28 28.17 14
4 Marshal T.J. Buckshot FN 169.29 77 30.11 11 31.05 11 41.52 21 33.70 12 32.91 22



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

5 Major E.A. Sterner FN 172.89 84 36.51 19 35.29 15 32.64 14 43.05 26 25.40 10
6 Kalmar Kid FN 217.74 131 40.56 23 42.51 22 59.16 39 43.96 29 31.55 18
7 Dirtwater Dawg FN 237.71 152 47.03 33 57.56 35 43.12 25 51.74 33 38.26 26
8 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 281.75 188 47.50 34 83.60 49 45.14 27 56.09 38 49.42 40

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 206.26 119 31.62 13 49.79 29 44.02 26 41.99 24 38.84 27

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 311.11 207 50.70 37 62.01 41 80.28 45 70.78 45 47.34 39

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Smilin' Pete GF 185.39 96 43.46 29 27.30 4 42.18 24 32.99 10 39.46 29
2 Rocket Shoes GF 290.32 201 51.83 38 59.43 38 54.64 37 67.93 44 56.49 44



Lady B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jewels Cartwright LBW 182.38 98 33.46 17 40.70 21 29.45 11 38.12 19 40.65 30

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Knotty Lady LD 248.05 160 40.81 24 56.06 34 49.45 30 43.42 27 58.31 45

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Spinning Sally LFN 115.75 15 21.76 1 28.98 6 19.24 2 24.36 1 21.41 5
2 Shoulda Married Money LFN 217.31 129 42.15 28 50.80 31 60.48 42 35.20 13 28.68 15
3 Sunny Daze LFN 427.95 245 69.67 47 66.38 43 128.26 51 97.51 53 66.13 51

Lady Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Shop Along Sassy LSS 415.48 234 69.32 45 58.76 36 112.15 50 82.45 50 92.80 53



Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 146.19 50 25.36 5 31.69 12 31.26 13 35.31 14 22.57 6

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 164.79 68 27.96 7 46.89 26 30.58 12 33.00 11 26.36 12
2 Renegade Sheriff S 187.33 95 34.22 18 39.74 20 52.59 33 35.55 15 25.23 9
3 Pb Slinger S 221.21 140 44.57 30 49.77 28 45.91 29 44.05 30 36.91 23
4 Show Me Son S 498.83 254 84.80 52 102.68 51 160.00 53 91.99 52 59.36 46

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 I.C. Moose SD 200.63 113 39.55 22 39.03 19 37.68 18 52.54 35 31.83 19
2 Marshal Jacobey John SD 229.30 134 32.71 15 73.52 45 50.72 31 39.72 22 32.63 21
3 2 Tracks SD 247.70 167 45.07 31 44.99 23 55.03 38 55.35 37 47.26 38
4 Red Tail SD 343.20 233 69.54 46 76.33 48 62.09 43 74.81 48 60.43 48
5 Pill Roller SD 430.59 230 58.10 40 160.00 53 88.81 48 63.83 42 59.85 47

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 166.18 79 42.10 27 30.05 10 27.99 9 39.68 21 26.36 12



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

2 Kerry Blue Kid SS 270.94 164 95.14 53 45.60 24 45.76 28 45.58 31 38.86 28
3 Moose Wesson SS 294.41 198 67.23 44 58.94 37 52.83 35 60.27 40 55.14 42
4 Cactus Cos SS 302.00 204 60.90 41 61.02 40 52.69 34 72.04 46 55.35 43
5 Stony Trails SS 502.68 258 80.08 51 111.18 52 135.82 52 84.34 51 91.26 52

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 120.66 31 42.01 26 18.03 1 18.94 1 25.23 2 16.45 1
2 Wes Durn W 211.04 109 77.02 50 35.41 16 28.47 10 32.34 8 37.80 25
3 Evil Ed W 245.77 160 38.34 21 50.29 30 60.42 41 51.20 32 45.52 36
4 CW Doc Shores W 274.84 175 48.88 36 46.54 25 83.82 47 52.10 34 43.50 33

Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Joe Dirt YGB 240.41 158 48.51 35 59.51 39 53.17 36 36.72 16 42.50 32
2 Lazy Lefty YGB 374.44 235 64.75 42 75.66 47 97.19 49 74.17 47 62.67 50


